
 
 
 

 

 

 
Strikers Primary School Cricket  

 
Sturt Plains Zone Coach Contact List 

 

A Grade 
Saturday Morning Matches  

 
Team Name Email Phone 

Belair Primary School Tim Levett timothy.levett@gmail.com 0422 405 526 

Concordia College Mick Phillips mphillips@concordia.sa.edu.au 0408 842 485 

Coromandel Valley 
Primary School Jon Ferris Jonathonwferris@gmail.com 0437 991 862 

Glen Osmond  
Primary School Shannon Gardner shannonwilliamgardner@gmail.com 0410 097 004 

Highgate School Mick de Ruyter Ben.Beazley939@schools.sa.edu.au 0481 946 657 

Mercedes College Jeffrey Wray jwray@mercedes.catholic.edu.au 0429 018 679 

Mitcham Primary School Nathanael Drew nathanaeldrew@hotmail.com 0414 880 789 

Scotch College  
Junior School James Tripodi James@kellysports.com.au 0431 879 784 

Unley Primary School Ross Arnold Ross_arnold@hotmail.com 0421 497 536 

 
B Grade 

Saturday Morning Matches  
 

Team Name Email Phone 
Aberfoyle Park  
Primary School Brett Middleton bianca.henderson627@schools.sa.edu.au 0431 046 875 

Annesley Junior School Kin Maclean macleank@annesley.sa.edu.au 0422 591 185 

Concordia College Mick Phillips mphillips@concordia.sa.edu.au 0408 842 485 
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Team Name Email Phone 
Coromandel Valley  

Primary School Jon Ferris Jonathonwferris@gmail.com 0437 991 862 

Flagstaff Hill Primary Andrew Bull andrewbull.ab@gmail.com 0408 620 181 

Glen Osmond  
Primary School Shannon Gardner shannonwilliamgardner@gmail.com 0410 097 004 

Goodwood Primary School Chad Jacobi chadjacobi@icloud.com 0437 810 110 

Hawthorndene  
Primary School Monika Pannewig monikapannewig@hotmail.com 0408 609 794 

Mercedes College Jeffrey Wray jwray@mercedes.catholic.edu.au 0429 018 679 

Parkside Primary School Sandra Taylor ppsafterschoolsports@gmail.com 0413 028 362 

Pulteney Grammar School Ben Searle ben.searle@pulteney.sa.edu.au 0477 552 996 

Scotch College  
Junior School James Tripodi James@kellysports.com.au 0431 879 784 

 

C Grade 
Saturday Morning Matches  

 

Team Name Email Phone 

Concordia College Mick Phillips mphillips@concordia.sa.edu.au 0408 842 485 

Glen Osmond  
Primary School Shannon Gardner shannonwilliamgardner@gmail.com 0410 097 004 

Goodwood Primary School Chad Jacobi chadjacobi@icloud.com 0437 810 110 

Highgate School Henry Downer ben.beazley939@schools.sa.edu.au 0400 579 158 

Mitcham Primary School Justin Betts j.betts78@yahoo.com.au 0414 880 789  

Scotch College Junior 
School – Team 1 James Tripodi james@kellysports.com.au 0431 879 784 

Scotch College Junior 
School – Team 2 James Tripodi james@kellysports.com.au 0431 879 784 

St Joseph's Kingswood Thomas Meaney tmeaney@bbm.net.au 0400 283 174 

Unley Primary School Chas Stewart charles.stewart@outlook.com.au 0427 971 880 
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Year 2 – Kingswood Oval 
Saturday Morning Matches – 8:30am 

 

Team Name Email Phone 
Glen Osmond  

Primary School Shannon Gardner shannonwilliamgardner@gmail.com 0410 097 004 

Highgate School Adam Rosser ben.beazley939@schools.sa.edu.au 0400 134 755 

Mitcham Primary  
School Blue 

Kirsten Gordge 
Matthew Gordge 

gordgekirsten@gmail.com  
matthew.gordge@rsm.com.au 0414 880 789 

Mitcham Primary  
School Gold Michelle Gabrisch michelle.gabrisch115@schools.sa.edu.au 0414 880 789 

Parkside Primary School Sandra Taylor ppsafterschoolsports@gmail.com 0413 028 362 

St Thomas Megan Phillips mphillips@stg.catholic.edu.au 0407 720 033 

Unley Primary School 1 Jenni Swain upssports@unleyps.com 0418 877 044 

Unley Primary School 2 Jenni Swain upssports@unleyps.com 0418 877 044 
 

Year 3 – Kingswood Oval 
Saturday Morning Matches – 9:45am 

 

Team Name Email Phone 

Annesley Junior School Kin Maclean macleank@annesley.sa.edu.au 0422 591 185 

Concordia College Mick Phillips mphillips@concordia.sa.edu.au 0408 842 485 

Glen Osmond  
Primary School Shannon Gardner shannonwilliamgardner@gmail.com 0410 097 004 

Highgate School Tom Walker ben.beazley939@schools.sa.edu.au 0478 222 062 

Mitcham Primary School George Bryant georgebryant82@gmail.com 0414 880 789 

Parkside Primary School Sandra Taylor ppsafterschoolsports@gmail.com 0413 028 362 

Pulteney Grammar School Ben Searle ben.searle@pulteney.sa.edu.au 0477 552 996 

St Joseph's Kingswood Hayden Belle hayden@spinecarechiropractic.com.au 0426 873 493 

St Thomas Megan Phillips mphillips@stg.catholic.edu.au 0407 720 033 

Unley Primary School John Beverley jbevcat@gmail.com 0414 289 979 
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